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Volume down _ -+ Volume up
304 stainless hook
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1A output Charging power

J3 AuXin

DC in

IEI] Approximately 10 hours play time

I:l] Approximately 4 hours charging time
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Bluetooth devices

- Pairing: Blue light blinks per half second
- Standby: Blue light blinks per 4 seconds
- Paired: Solid blue light

Power and ging i

Non-charging mode:

- Battery capacity > 30%: Solid green light
- Battery capacity < 30%: Solid red light

Under charging mode:

- Battery capacity <50%: Blinking red light

- Battery capacity > 50%: Blinking green light
+ Battery full charged: Solid green light

Call/ Talk button
1. Hands-free call function when paired with Bluetooth

2. Take calls / Reject calls when the call comes in
+ Press phone button one time to answer the call
+ Press phone button twice to reject the call

3. Last number redialing
- Press phone button twice to redial last number
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1. 360° sound emits to every corner
2. Bui
3. Bluetooth 4.0 wireless technology

-in passive radiator for superior bass

Offer up to 10 meters/ 30 feet of wireless connection, faster pairing and high security
encryption.
4. Simply tap to link with NFC
NFC (passive) enabled - works with active NFC-enabled devices.
5. Bui
Make hands-free phone calls via integrated Omni-directional microphone.
6. Bui
Rechargeable battery with 10 hours of playtime. Battery capacity indicator with iOS devices.

-in microphone

-in rechargeable battery

7. Operates additionally as a 2200 mAh backup powerbank for smartphone devices
8. Perfect for outdoor activity(IP54)
Fully covered by silicone rubber for IP54 water resistance and anti-shock protection. Additional
stainless hook for convenient outdoor use.
9. Aux-in for other audio devices
10. Micro-USB, audio cable & carry pouch included.

Specifications

Audio Specifications Connectivity Features

Amplifier Power 2 x 4 watts Bluetooth technology Ver 4.0

Frequency Response 40Hz — 20kHz Bluetooth Frequency Range | 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Maximum Sound Level 90dBA Profile Support A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC
Signal-to-Noise Ratio >80 dB Modulation Mode FHSS

Dimensions of Radiator 50mm x 90mm Transmitting Power Specification Power Class 2
Dimensions of Speaker Unit 45mm full range Line of Sight Range 30 ft (10m)

General Specifications

Battery Type Li-ion rechargeable

Battery Life (Approx) Audio Playback: Approximately 10 hours
Battery Charge Time 4 hours

Color Black / Red / Blue / Pink

Dimensions 188mm * 76mm * 78mm

Weights 550g
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Rote/Griine Statusanzeige

Blaue/Rote Statusanzeige

An-/Aus-Taste Ll)

Laustarke verringem —_

MIC

1A Charging power

——

ﬂ AUX in

* Bluetooth
Telefon-Taste

-+ Lautstarke erhhen

Rostfreier Haken

& A

IEI] 10 hours play time

4 hours charging time

DCin



Bluetooth-Gerate

Bl h-A
9

- Verbinden: Die blaue Anzeige blinkt alle 0,5 Sekunden.

- Standby: Die blaue Anzeige blinkt alle 4 Sekunden.

- Verbunden: Die blaue Anzeige leuchtet durchgangig.

Betriebs- und Ladeanzeige

Im Normalbetrieb:

+ Akku-Kapazitat > 30%: Anzeige leuchtet griin
+ Akku-Kapazitat < 30%: Anzeige leuchtet rot

Im Ladebetrieb:

+ Akku-Kapazitat <50%: Anzeige blinkt rot

+ Akku-Kapazitat > 50%: Anzeige blinkt griin
+ Akku voll geladen: Anzeige leuchtet griin

Telefon-Taste
. Freisprecheinrichtung bei Synchronisation per
Bluetooth

N

. Annahme/Abweisung eingehender Anrufe
Driicken Sie die Telefon-Taste einmal, um den Anruf
entgegenzunehmen.
Driicken Sie die Telefon-Taste zweimal, um den Anruf
abzuweisen.

w

. Letzte gewahlte Nummer anrufen
Driicken Sie die Taste zweimal, um die letztgewéhlte
Nummer anzurufen.




1. 360°-Sound fiir ein intensives Hérerlebnis
2. Passivmembran zur Verstarkung tiefer Bisse
3. Kabellose Bluetooth-4.0-Verbindung

10 Meter (30 ft.) Reichweite, schnelle Synchronisation und sehr sichere Verschliisselung.

4. Einfache Syncl isation durch Berithrung dank passiver NFC
Unterstiitzung mobiler Gerate mit aktiver NFC-Funktion.

5. Integriertes Mikrofon
Verwendung als Freisprecheinrichtung durch integriertes omnidirektionales Mikrofon.

6. Wiederaufladbarer Akku
mit 10 Stunden Wiedergabebetriebsdauer. Akku-Betriebsstatusanzeige tiber géngige
iOS-Gerate.

7. 2200-mA-Akku als mobile Stromquelle (Powerbank) fiir Smartphones/Tablets

8. Perfekte Wahl fir Outdoor-Aktivitiaten (IP54)
Wasserdicht und stof3fest dank Silikonbeschichtung (entspricht Schutzart IP54). Mit
zusatzlichem Befestigungshaken aus rostfreiem Stahl.

9. Aux-Ei zum A hl iterer Audioquell

10. Micro-USB-, Audio-Kabel & Tr tbeutel im Liefer

P 9

Technische Date

Technische Audio-Daten Technische Verbindungsdaten

Verstarkerleistung 2 x 4 watts Bluetooth-Technologie Ver 4.0

Frequenzbereich 40Hz — 20kHz Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich | 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Maximaler Schalldruck 90dBA Unterstiitzte Profile A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC
Signal-Rausch-Verhaltnis >80 dB Modulationsverfahren FHSS

Abmessungen Membran 50mm x 90mm Sendeleistung Specification Power Class 2
Durchmesser Breitbandlautsprecher | 45mm Sendereichweite 10 m (30 ft)

Aligemeine technische Daten

Akku Wiederaufladbarer Li-lon-Akku
Akku-Betriebszeit (ca.) Bei Audio-Wiedergabe: ca. 10 Stunden
Akku-Ladedauer 4 Stunden

Farben Schwarz / Rot / Blau / Pink
Abmessungen 188 mm * 76 mm * 78 mm

Gewicht 550 g
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Guide de

démarrage rapide
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Témoin rouge/vert

Témoin bleu/rouge

—
Marche/Arrét Ll) * Bluetooth/Bouton appel
Volume - - -+ Volume +
Crochet inoxydable
MIC

Puissance de charge 1A

——

ﬂ Entrée AUX

Entrée DC

IEI] 10 heures d’autonomie

4 heures de temps de charge
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Connexion

0

B r I ))) dispositifs Bluetooth

- Couplage: Un signal bleu clignotant toutes les demi-secondes
- Veille: Un signal bleu clignote toutes les 4 secondes
- Connecté: Le signal bleu est constant

d'énergie et de charge

Mode de non-charge:

+ Capacité de la batterie > 30%: Signal vert constant

+ Capacité de la batterie < 30%: Signal rouge constant

Mode chargement:

+ Capacité de la batterie < 50%: Signal rouge clignotant
+ Capacité de la batterie > 50%: Signal vert clignotant

- Batterie chargée: Signal vert constant

Bouton télé
1. Fonction d'appel mains libres pour la connexion bluetooth

2. Accepter/Refuser les appels: Appuyer une fois sur
le bouton "téléphone" pour accepter I'appel.
Appuyer sur ce bouton deux fois pour refuser I'appel

3. Rappel du dernier numéro: Appuyer deux fois sur
le bouton "téléphone" pour rappeler le dernier numéro

-24-



1. Dispersion du son a 360°

2. Radiat if intégré pour une impression de basse supérieure

3. Technologie sans fil bluetooth 4.0

9

Jusqu’a 10 metres de portée, couplage rapide et haute sécurité de codage.

4. Appuyer simp t sur le bouton pour ter au NFC

Utiliser des périphériques compatibles NFC.
5. Microphone intégré
Faites des appels mains libres via le microphone omnidirectionnel.
6. Batterie rechargeable intégrée
Batterie rechargeable avec une autonomie de 10 heures.
Indicateur de capacité de la batterie avec dispositifs iOS.
7. Batterie Power Bank de 2200 mA pour votre smartphone
8. Idéal pour P’extérieur (IP54)
Entiérement protégé par du silicone pour une résistance IP54 a I'eau et une protection
anti-chocs. Crochet inox pour une utilisation pratique a I'extérieur.

9. Entrée "AUX in" pour une compati é avec les appareils sans bluetooth

10. Cable mini-usbh, cable audio et étui de transport fournis

Spécifications

Spécifications Audio Spécifications de connectivité

Puissance 2 x 4 watts Technologie bluetooth Ver 4.0

Réponse en fréquence 40Hz — 20kHz Fréquences Bluetooth 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Niveau sonore maximum 90dBA Support A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC
Rapport signal-bruit >80 dB Mode de modulation FHSS

Dimensions du radiateur 50mm x 90mm Puissance d'émission Specification Power Class 2
Dimensions du haut-parleur 45mm full range Portée 30 ft (10m)

Spécifications générales

Batterie Li-ion rechargeable
Autonomie Environ 10h d’audio
Durée de charge 4 heures

Couleur Noir / Rouge / Bleu / Rose
Dimensions 188mm * 76mm * 78mm
Poids 550g
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Guida di avvio rapido
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Panoramica

Luce Rossa/Verde

Luce Rossa/Blu

—
Accensione/Spegnimento Ll) * Bluetooth
Pulsante Chiamate
Diminuzione Volume - -+ Aumento Volume
Gancio in Acciaio Inox 304
Microfono

Caricatore 1A

o ’

==
ﬂ Entrata AUX

Entrata DC

IEI] 10 ore di utilizzo

Tempo di ricarica 4 ore




0

L3 ))) Dispositivi con Bluetooth

- Accoppiamento: la luce blu lampeggia per mezzo secondo
- Standby: la luce blu lampeggia per 4 secondi
- Accoppiato: luce blu & fissa

e di ali i e ricarica

Modalita non-ricarica:

Capacita della batteria> 30%: luce verde fissa
Capacita della batteria <30%: luce rossa fissa

In modalita di ricarica:

Capacita della batteria <50%: luce rossa lampeggiante

+ Capacita della batteria> 50%: luce verde lampeggiante
- Batteria carica: luce verde fissa

N

w

te Telefono

. Funzione vivavoce quando viene accoppiato al telefono con

Bluetooth

. Ricevere/Rifiutare chiamate

Quando si ha una chiamata in arrivo:
Premere il tasto telefono una volta per rispondere alla chiamata
Premere il tasto telefono due volte per rifiutare la chiamata

. Ripetizione dell'ultima chiamata effettuata

Premere il tasto del telefono due volte per ricomporre ['ultimo
numero chiamato



Caratteristiche

1. Esperienza audio a 360°
2. Radiatore passivo incorporato per bassi piu potenti
3. Tecnologia Bluetooth 4.0 wireless
Fornisce una connessione wireless estremamente sicura a piu di 10 metri di distanza,
accoppiamento piu rapido.
4. Collegamento NFC con un semplice tocco
NFC (passiva) abilitata - funziona con i dispositivi NFC attivi.
5. Microfono incorporato
Possibilita di effettuare chiamate in vivavoce tramite microfono integrato omnidirezionale.
6. Batteria ricaricabile inclusa
Batteria ricaricabile con 10 ore di uso. Indicatore della capacita della batteria con dispositivo iOS.
7. Funziona anche come batteria da 2200 mAh per ricaricare dispositivi smartphone
8. Perfetto per attivita all’aperto (IP54)
Ricoperto interamente da uno strato di gomma di silicone che lo rende piu resistente (IP54).
9. Entrata Aux per altri dispositivi audio
10. Cavo Micro-USB, cavo audio e borsa da trasporto inclusi.

Specifiche tecnic

Specifiche Audio

Caratteristiche di connettivita

Potenza Amplificatore 2 x 4 watts Tecnologia Bluetooth Ver 4.0

Risposta in frequenza 40Hz — 20kHz Gamma frequenze Bluetooth | 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Livello Sonoro massimo 90dBA Profilo Bluetooth A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC
Rapporto segnale/rumore >80 dB Tipo di modulazione FHSS

Dimensioni del radiatore 50mm x 90mm Potenza di trasmissione Power Class 2

Dimensioni dell'altoparlante 45mm full range Linea di vista 10 metri

Specifiche Generiche

Tipo di batteria Batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio

Durata Batteria (approx) Riproduzione audio: approx 10 ore

Tempo di ricarica batteria 4 ore
Colore Nero / Rosso / Blu / Rosa
Dimensioni 188 mm * 76 mm * 78 mm
Pesi 550g
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Guia de inicio répido
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Luz Roja/Verde

Luz Roja/Azul

—
Encender/Apagar Ll) * Bluetooth
Boton llamadas
Bajar Volumen _ -+ Subir Volumen
Gancho en acero Inox 304
Micréfono

o ’

==
ﬂ Entrada AUX

Entrada DC

IEI] 10 horas de uso

Tiempo de recarga 4 horas
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Conectividad

0

. ﬂ e ))) Dispositivos con Bluetooth

- Acoplamiento: la luz azul parpadea durante medio segundo
- Standby: la luz azul parpadea durante 4 segundos
- Acoplado: la luz azul queda encendida sin parpadear

de ali ion y recarga
En modo no-recarga:
+ Capacidad de la bateria >30%: luz verde fija
+ Capacidad de la bateria <30%: luz roja fija

En modo recarga:

+ Capacidad de la bateria <50%: luz roja parpadeando

+ Capacidad de la bateria > 50%: luz verde parpadeando
- Bateria cargada: luz verde fija

Botén Teléfono
1. Funcién manos libres cuando esta acoplado al teléfono con
Bluetooth

N

. Recibir / Rechazar llamadas
Cuando hay una llamada entrante:
Pulse el botén del teléfono una vez para contestar la llamada
Pulse el botén del teléfono dos veces para rechazar la llamada

w

. Repeticion de la ultima llamada
Presione el botén del teléfono dos veces para volver
a marcar el Gltimo nimero llamado

-32-




Caracteristicas

1. Experiencia audio a 360°
2. Radiador pasivo integrado para bajos mas poderosos
3.T logia inalambrica Bluetooth 4.0

Proporciona una conexion inaldmbrica muy segura a mas de 10 metros de distancia y un

acoplamiento mas rapido.
4. Conexion NFC con un simple toque
NFC (pasivo) habilitado - funciona con los dispositivos NFC activos.
5. Microfono integrado
Posibilidad de hacer llamadas en modo manos libres a través del micréfono omnidireccional
integrado.
6. Bateria recargable incluida
Bateria recargable con 10 horas de uso. Indicador de capacidad de la bateria con dispositivo iOS.
7. También funciona como una bateria de 2200 mAh para cargar smartphones
8. Perfecto para las actividades al aire libre (IP54)
Cubierto interamente por una capa de goma de silicona que lo hace mas resistente(IP54).
9. Entrada Aux para otros dispositivos audio
10. Cable Micro-USB, cable audio y bolsa de transporte incluidos.

specificaciones técnicas

Caracteristicas Audio (o7 isticas de

Potencia Amplificador 2 x 4 watios Tecnologia Bluetooth Ver 4.0

Respuesta en frecuencia 40Hz — 20kHz Gama frecuencias Bluetooth | 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

Nivel maximo de sonido 90dBA Perfil Bluetooth A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC|
Relacion sefial/ruido >80 dB Tipo de modulacion FHSS

Dimensiones del radiador 50 mm x 90 mm Potencia de transmision | Power Class 2

Dimensiones del altavoz 45 mm full range Linea de mira 10 metros

Caracteristicas generales

Tipo de bateria Bateria de ion de litio recargable
Vida util de la bateria (aprox) Reproduccién audio: aprox. 10 horas
Tiempo de recarga de la bateria | 4 horas

Color Negro / Rojo / Azul / Rosa
Dimensiones 188 mm * 76 mm * 78 mm

Pesos 550g
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KpaTkoe pyKkoBOACTBO
Mo 3anycky
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KpacHblii/3eneHblit nHaukaTop CuHwit/KpacHblin UHAVKaToOp

L
BKN./BLIK. NUTaHMSA U] * KHonka Bbl30/OTBETUTL
YMeHbLLUEHME MPOMKOCTN - -+ YBenuIeH1e oMKOCTH
304 Kpiok 13
HepxaseloLLiei cTanu
MwukpochoH

Pacxop aHeprun Ha noazapsiaky 1A

Bxop ans
o,
6noka nuTaHus

J3 Bxon AUXin

10 yacos B pexvme
BOCMPOM3BEACHNS

4 yaca - Bpems 3apsaku



MopgkntoyeHne

0

))) PP P ))) Ycrpoiictsa Bluetooth

Wnpaukartop Bluetooth

- ConpsikeHne: CUHIUIA MHAVKATOP MUraeT Yepes
Kaxable MoncekyHab!

- Pexxum oxuaanus: CUHUI MHAMKaTOp MUraeT Yepes
kakable 4 cekyHabl

+ ConpsibxeHo: CUHWUI MHAMKATOP ropuT

VHAUKaTOp NUTaHUs U 3apAAKK

He B pexume 3apsaku:

+ EmkocTb 6aTapen > 30%: FopuT 3eneHblit MHAMKaTop
+ EmkocTb 6aTapen < 30%: FopuUT kpacHbIit MHAWKaTOP

B pexume 3apsaku:

+ EmkocTb 6aTapen < 50%: MuraeT kpacHbIit MHAUKaTOp

+ EmkocTb 6aTapen > 50%: MuraeT 3eneHblit MHauKaTop

+ BaTapes NoMHOCTLI0 3apsikeHa: FOpUT 3eneHbIi HAMKaTop

Knonka "Ti
1. OYHKLMS 3BOHKOB C UCNOMb30BAHNEM FrapHUTYPbI
npu conpsikeHun ¢ Bluetooth

2. Mpurem/OTKIOHEHNE BXOASILUMX BbI30BOB
Y106bl OTBETUTL HA BbI30B, HAXXKMUTE HA KHOMKY C
TenedOoHHOI TPyBKOW OAWH pa3
YT06bl OTKIMOHUTL BbI30B, HAXKMUTE HA KHOMKY C
TenedoHHoOM TPyGKOV ABaXAbI

w

MoBTOPHbI HaBop nocneaHero Homepa
[lnsi NoBTOPHOTO HaGOPa NOCNEAHEro HOMEpPa HaXMIUTE Ha
KHOMKY C TenedoHHoM TpyBKoit ABaxAbI
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1. 360°3BYK NPOHMKAET B KaXKAbIA Yrosiok
2. BcTpoeHHbIW NAaCCUBHLIA U3ny4artenb AffA oT 0 3By Jacror
3. BecnpoBogHasn TexHonorusa Bluetooth 4.0
BecnpoBofHoe noakmioYeHne Ha paccTosiHim Ao 10 METPOB, YCKOPEHHOE COMpshKeHne 1
CBepxHaZexHoe ndpoBaHme.
4.Yc c NFC
NFC (naccuBHbIN pexvm) BKIOYEH - paboTaeT ¢ akTUBHBIMM YCTPOWUCTBAMU, B KOTOPbIX
BkrtoveH NFC.
5. Betp 0 6]

pop
3BOHKM C NCMONb30BAHUEM raPHUTYPbI BBIMOIHSAIOTCS Yepe3 BCTPOEHHBIN Y3KOHaNpaBeHHbI
MUKPOCHOH.

6. BcTp P K 6arapesn

Mepesapsikaemas 6atapesi obecrneynBaet 10 YacoB paboTbl B pexvMe BOCNIPOU3BEAEHMS.
WHankatop emkocTn 6atapen ¢ yctpoiicTeom iOS.

7.B T PyHKUUM L T o 0 aKKymynaTtopa 2200
MAuY ansa cmapTcgoHOB

8. OTnuMuyHoe peweHue Ana aKkTueHoro orabixa(lP54)
MonHoe nokpbITUe U3 CUNMKOHOBOTO Kaydyka 3aliuiiaeT OT MPOHUKHOBEHNS BOAbI
(cornacHo ctangapty IP54) n ynapos. [lononHUTENbHbI KPIOK U3 HEpXKaBetoLen ctTanm
npeAHasHaveH Ans NoABeLLVBaHNS YCTPOMCTBA Ha yrnuLe.

9. Bxop Aux-in ans nogknioueHus apyrux ayauoycTpomucTs

10. B komnnekre c Micro-USB, ayp 6 ucy ansa Tp pTHp
eundurkaummn

Ayavio cneyudukayun 0co6eHHOCTN NOAKNIOHYEHNA

MouyHocTb yeunutens 2x4Bt TexHonorus Bluetooth Ver 4.0

YacToTHBbIN OTKIMK 40Hz — 20kHz [wanasox yacToT Bluetooth | 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

MakcumanbHbiid ypoBeHb 3Byka| 90dBA Mpodunb Bluetooth A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC

OTHoleHWe curHan/wym >80 dB Meton FHSS

Pasmep pagnatopa 50mMm x 90MMm Knacc mowHoctn Knacc 2

Pasvep anHamvka 45MM NOMHBIA cnekTp BecnposogHoe noaksioderue [ 10 meTpos

06wue cneyndunkauyun

Tun akkymynsTopa TNuTuit-nonnumMepHbIn Nnepesapskaemblii

Bpewmsi paBoTkl OT akkyMynsiTopbl (NpubnuautensHo) | Bocnpousseaerue : npumepHo 10 Yacos

Bpewms 3apaakv akkymynatopa 4 yaca

Liset YepHbiit / KpacHbiii / CrHuii / Po3oBbii
Pasmepbl 188mMm * 76MM * 78MM

Bec 550r




Skrécona
instrukcja obstugi
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Info cje ogoin

Lampka czerwonal/zielona

Wigczenie / wylgczenie

Ciszej

——

J3 wejscie AUX

IEI] Czas grania: 10 h

Czas tadowania: 4 h

Lampka niebieska/czerwona

Przycisk potgczenia / rozmowy

Glosniej

Hak nierdzewny 304

MIC

Prad tadowania: 1A

N

Podtaczenie
zasilacza
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0

Urzadzenia Bluetooth

- Wigzanie: niebieska lampka miga dwa razy na sekunde
- Czuwanie: niebieska lampka miga raz na 4 sekundy
- Powigzano: lampka $wieci na niebiesko

Praca bez tadowania:
+ Natadowanie baterii > 30%: lampka $wieci na zielono
+ Natadowanie baterii < 30%: lampka $wieci na czerwono

W trakcie tadowania:

+ Natadowanie baterii < 50%: lampka miga na czerwono
+ Natadowanie baterii > 50%: lampka miga na zielono

- Bateria w petni natadowana: lampka $wieci na zielono

Przycisk
1. Obstuga bezdotykowa po powigzaniu przez Bluetooth

2. Odbieranie / odrzucanie potgczen przychodzacych
Nacisnij przycisk jeden raz, aby odebra¢ potaczenie przychodzace
Nacisnij przycisk dwa razy, aby odrzuci¢ potaczenie przychodzace

3. Ponowne wybranie ostatniego numeru
Naci$nij przycisk dwa razy, aby ponownie wybra¢ ostatni numer
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1. Dzwiek dookélny 360°
2. Wbudowany woofer pasywny i b

[

3. Technologia bezprzewodowa Bluetooth 4.0
Bezprzewodowa tgcznosé na dystansie do 10 m, szybsze wigzanie i bezpieczne szyfrowanie.
4. Wystarczy dotknaé, by powiazac¢ przez NFC
NFC (pasywne) wigczone - wspotpraca z aktywnymi urzgdzeniami NFC.
5. Wbudowany mikrofon
Bezdotykowe prowadzenie rozméw gtosowych przez wbudowany mikrofon wielokierunkowy.
6. Wbudowana bateria
Bateria do tadowania z czasem pracy 10 godzin. Wskaznik natadowania baterii na urzgdzeniach
z systemem iOS.

7. Dodatkowo dziata jako zrédio ilania o poj Sci 2200 mAh dla

POJ

smartfonow

8. Idealny w otwartym terenie(IP54)
Szczelne pokrycie silikonowe zapewnia wodoodporno$¢ wg normy IP54 i ochrong przed uderzeniami.
Dodatkowy haczyk nierdzewny dla komfortu uzycia na dworze.

9. Gniazdo Aux-in dla innych urzadzen audio

10. Dotaczone kable micro-USB i audio oraz pokrowiec.

Specifications

Audio Specifications Connectivity Features

Amplifier Power 2 x 4 watts Bluetooth technology Ver 4.0

Frequency Response 40Hz — 20kHz Bluetooth Frequency Range| 2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz
Maximum Sound Level 90dBA Profile Support A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, SCMS-T, AAC
Signal-to-Noise Ratio >80 dB Modulation Mode FHSS

Dimensions of Radiator 50mm x 90mm Transmitting Power Specification Power Class 2
Dimensions of Speaker Unit 45mm full range Line of Sight Range 30 ft (10m)

General Specifications

Battery Type Li-ion rechargeable

Battery Life (Approx) Audio Playback: Approximately 10 hours
Battery Charge Time 4 hours

Color Black / Red / Blue / Pink

Dimensions 188mm * 76mm * 78mm

Weights 550g
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Safety Instructions

o WARNING! ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC
SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS PRODUCT TO WATER.

BTS02 is in IP54 rating, the first number “5” means “Protected against dust limited ingress (no
harmful deposit)” and the 2nd number “4” means “Protection against water sprayed from all
directions - limited ingress permitted.”

e Read and follow these instructions, heed all warnings, and keep this document for future reference.

e Your product is suitable for use in semi-tropical and moderate climates only. Set up your product
in a stable location so it will not fall and cause product damage or bodily harm.

e Do not use your product near water, including dripping or splashing sources (e.g., indoor fountains),
or near objects filled with liquids, such as vases or fish tanks.

e Do not use your product near heat sources (e.g., radiators, heat registers, stoves, open flames,
such as lighted candles, or other heat-producing devices, such as audio amplifiers or TVs).

e Do not block ventilation openings or push objects into product vents, ports or slots. Doing so may
create an electric shock or fire hazard. Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches)
around your product for sufficient ventilation. Covering ventilation openings with such items as
newspapers, tablecloths, or curtains may impede ventilation and cause a fire.

e Do not, under any circumstance, modify your product’s power supply.

e Unplug your product during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

e Only use approved attachments and accessories specified by LEPA audio.

e Clean your product using only a dry cloth.

e Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the product has been
damaged in any way, such as when liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the products,
or the products has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally or has been dropped.

o FOR PRODUCTS THAT INCLUDE AUDIO OUT

e Prevention of hearing loss

e CAUTION: Permanent hearing loss may occur if earphones or headphones are used at high
volume for prolonged periods of time.

e For France, the products have been tested to comply with the Sound Pressure Level requirement
laid down in the applicable NF EN50332-1:2000 and/or EN50332-2:2003 standards as required
by French Article L.5232-1.

e Noted: To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.
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Battery information and Disposal guidelines at product end of life

e The product uses a non-serviceable, rechargeable battery, which should last the duration of a
product’s warranty period under normal use. Please do NOT attempt to change the battery by yourself.
If the battery has died, you should follow the disposal instructions in the documentation that
accompanies your product. Also consult local laws and regulations for the proper disposal of
batteries and electronic devices in your region. If there are no local regulations concerning
electronic waste disposal, place your product (and its battery) in a waste bin for electronic devices.

e In the European Union and other locations, it is illegal to dispose of any battery with household
trash. All batteries must be disposed of in an environmentally sound manner. Contact your local
waste-management officials for information regarding the environmentally sound collection,
recycling and disposal of used batteries.

e There is a risk of explosion, fire or chemical burns if battery is replaced by an incorrect type,
mutilated, crushed, punctured, or exposed to conducting materials, liquid, fire, or heat
(above 54°Cc or 130°F). if it appears to be leaking, discolored, deformed, or in any way abnormal.
Do not leave a battery discharged or unused for extended periods of time. Do not mix battery
types. When a battery is misused, it may explode or leak, causing burns and personal injury. If a
battery leaks, use normal precaution and discard it immediately following the local laws and
regulations in your area. Keep all batteries out of the reach of children.

Additional guidelines for Bluetooth devices

e The short wave radio frequency signals of a Bluetooth products may impair the operation of
other electronic and medical devices.

e Switch off the product where it is prohibited. Do not use the product in medical facilities,
aircraft, refueling points, close to automatic doors, automatic fire alarms or other
automatically controlled devices.

e Keep this product at least 20 cm from pacemakers and other medical devices. Radio waves
may impair the operation of pacemakers and other medical devices.

www.lepatek.com
© 2015 LEPA Technology. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
All trademarks, registered trademarks and product names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
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